
TV 10 OS 48. hooaja II Pärnumaa etapp 
  

 9. jaanuar 2019 
  Pärnu Spordikooli kergejõustikuhall 

  
TN 60mtj 
Finaal  
1 Clara Clemencet 26.05.2007 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 10,25 
2 Naomi Toomenurm 20.02.2008 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10,39 
3 Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10,83 
4 Kertrud Koni 12.02.2008 Paikuse PK 11,09 
5 Johanna Türnpu 06.09.2007 Sauga PK 11,43 
6 Mirell Raaga 12.05.2008 Vändra Gümnaasium 11,68 
  
Eeljooksud  
1 Clara Clemencet 26.05.2007 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 10,23 
2 Naomi Toomenurm 20.02.2008 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10,35 
3 Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10,71 
4 Kertrud Koni 12.02.2008 Paikuse PK 11,13 
5 Johanna Türnpu 06.09.2007 Sauga PK 11,32 
6 Mirell Raaga 12.05.2008 Vändra Gümnaasium 11,87 
7 Eliise Ellik 11.12.2007 Sauga Põhikool 12,26 
8 Kaisa-Maria Kurg 01.09.2008 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 12,78 
9 Tesire Tõnissoo 06.08.2008 Pärnu Rääma PK 13,30 
10 Melissa Vatko 24.03.2009 Pärnu Raeküla Kool DNS 
  
TN kaugushüpe  
1 Clara Clemencet 26.05.2007 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 4,33  

4,33 4,06 4,17 4,26  4,30  4,21 
2 Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 4,19  

3,93 3,96 4,04 4,19 4,11 4,14  
3 Naomi Toomenurm 20.02.2008 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 4,05  

4,01 3,93 4,05 3,74  4,01 4,01  
4 Nora Otsla 13.04.2008 Audru Kool 3,75  

3,67 3,64 3,75 3,67 3,66 3,62 
5 Kaisa-Maria Kurg 01.09.2008 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 3,59  

3,45 3,50 3,59 3,39  3,25  3,40  
6 Kertrud Koni 12.02.2008 Paikuse PK 3,58  

3,58  3,48 3,37 3,33  X  3,17 
7 Mirell Raaga 12.05.2008 Vändra Gümnaasium 3,57  

3,50 3,52 3,57 3,47  3,44  3,52  
8 Eliise Ellik 11.12.2007 Sauga Põhikool 3,43  

3,42 3,37 3,41 3,33 3,43 3,28  
9 Johanna Türnpu 06.09.2007 Sauga Põhikool 3,41  

3,30 3,41 3,27  
10 Jaana Valgemäe 01.01.2008 Pärnu Rääma PK 3,39  

3,39 2,97 3,18  
11 Gertie Meerits 01.12.2007 Audru Kool 3,24  

3,24 3,20 X  
12 Kaaren Raidlepp 02.04.2008 Pärnu Ülejõe PK 3,18  

3,13 2,91 3,18 
13 Getrin Uibo 01.11.2008 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 3,18 

3,18 2,87 2,98  
14 Janeli Metsamägi 06.12.2008 Ülejõe PK 3,03 

2,63 2,93 3,03  
15 Rebeka Tamme  02.04.2008 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 2,94 

X 2,94 2,84  
16 Maribel Tamme 28.07.2008 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 2,92 

2,92 X 2,86  
17 Kreteliis Kajamäe 13.11.2009 Sauga PK 2,88 

2,88 2,73 2,82  
18 Lorete-Maria Sireneva 20.02.2009 Sauga PK 2,80 

2,80 2,41 2,66  



19 Crystal-Eliis Krapp 26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 2,68 
2,68 2,55 2,64  

  
TV 60mtj 
Finaal  
1 Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.2005 Pärnu Ülejõe PK 9,69 
2 Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 10,10 
3 Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 10,58 
4 Merili Tiik 19.04.2005 Pärnu Mai  Kool 10,66 
5 Brianna Mumma 10.10.2005 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 10,73 
6 Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005 Sauga PK 10,96 
  
Eeljooksud  
1 Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.2005 Pärnu Ülejõe PK 9,95 
2 Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 10,11 
3 Brianna Mumma 10.10.2005 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 10,65 
4 Merili Tiik 19.04.2005 Pärnu Mai  Kool 10,67 
5 Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 10,70 
6 Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005 Sauga PK 10,77 
7 Viola Hambidge 15.07.2006 Audru Kool 10,82 
8 Iiris Toomesoo 18.08.2005 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 11,23 
  
TV teivashüpe 
1 Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn 2,40 

1,60 1,80 2.00 2.10  2.20 2.40 2,45  
O O O  O O XO XXX  

2 Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 2,20 
1,80 2,00 2.10 2.20 2.30  
O O O O XXX  

3 Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.2005 Pärnu Ülejõe PK 2,10 
1,20 1,40 1.60 1.80 2.00 2.10 2,20  
O - O  O O XXO XXX  

4 Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005 Sauga PK 2,00 
1,40 1,60 1.80 2.00  2.10  
O O O O XXX  

5 Viola Hambidge 15.07.2006 Audru Kool 1,60 
1,20 1,40 1.60  1.80     
O O O  XXX  

  
PN 60mtj 
Finaal  
1 Hendrik Alberg 19.09.2007 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10,34 
2 Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Pärnu Rääma PK 10,55 
3 Martin Rahnel 22.09.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 11,39 
4 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 11,60 
5 Raien Lahe 17.09.2008 Pärnu Raeküla Kool 12,62 
6 Armin Pitsner 16.08.2007 Vändra Gümnaasium 12,73 
  
Eeljooksud  
1 Hendrik Alberg 19.09.2007 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10,46 
2 Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Pärnu Rääma PK 11,03 
3 Martin Rahnel 22.09.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 11,27 
4 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 12,05 
5 Armin Pitsner 16.08.2007 Vändra Gümnaasium 12,73 
6 Raien Lahe 17.09.2008 Pärnu Raeküla Kool 12,83 
7 Kevin Viira 25.10.2007 Vändra Gümnaasium 12,84 
8 Willem Siniorg 15.07.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 13,52 
9 Rander Lääts 05.04.2007 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 14,50 
  
 
 
 
 



PN teivashüpe 
1 Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Pärnu Rääma PK 2,00 

1,40 1,60 1.80  2.00 2.10 
O O O O XXX  

2 Martin Rahnel 22.09.2009 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 1,80 
1,40 1,60 1.80  2.00      
O O O  XXX  

3 Hendrik Alberg 19.09.2007 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 1,80 
1,40 1,60 1.80 2.00        
O O XXO  XXX  

4 Raien Lahe 17.09.2008 Pärnu Raeküla Kool 1,40 
1,20 1,40 1,60  
O O XXX  

5 Patrick Remmel 09.09.2007 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 1,20 
1,20 1,40  
XO XXX  

  
PV 60mtj 
Finaal  
1 Laur Peetris  10.09.2006 Pärnu Rääma PK 10,52 
2 Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 10,92 
3 Lars Sempelson 14.03.2005 Vändra Gümnaasium 11,72 
  
PV kaugushüpe  
1 Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Pärnu Rääma PK 4,97 

4,96 4,97 4,61 4,49 4,84  X   
2 Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 4,55 

X 4,55 4,31 4,30 4,42 4,54  
3 Henri Pärn 12.08.2005 Sauga Põhikool 4,08 

3,99 3,61 3,88 X  3,69  4,08  
4 Lars Sempelson 14.03.2005 Vändra Gümnaasium 3,78 

3,63 3,78 3,59 3,59  3,77 3,67  
5 Joosep Kullamäe 01.10.2006 Pärnu Kuninga Tn PK 3,18 

X 3,18 X  X  X  X  
6 Kenter Metsaots 02.09.2006 Sauga PK 3,17 

2,63 3,17 X  2,84 2,94  2,91   
7 Harald Laos 11.10.2006 Sauga PK 2,88 

2,88 X X  X X X  


